		At ⁻	ty. Dkt. No. 039153-0659		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 01-13-2	:00s	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office		
12:31:02		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1023363	41 ,	e attached original	documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiv	ing party(ies):		
(1) Haihong WANG					
(2) Paul R. BESSER			%. <u>75</u>		
(3) Jung-Suk GOO	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.				
(4) Minh V. NGO		rn Avenue	.60		
(5) Eric N. PATON	Sunnyva	le, Californ	ia 94086-3453 👸 💹		
(6) Qi XIANG					
(-, 2					
Additional conveying party(ies) NO					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIGNMENT					
Execution Date:					
(1) 10/28/02; (2) 10/28/02; (2) 10/28/02; (4) 10/25/02;	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(e:	s) attached? NO		
(3) 10/28/02; (4) 10/25/02; (5) 12/13/02; (6) 10/28/02.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date	of the application	n is: (1) 10/28/02;		
1			(2) 10/28/02;		
10/335447			(3) 10/28/02;		
10 335 447			(4) 10/25/02; (5) 12/13/02;		
•			(6) 10/28/02.		
	1		(0, 10, 10, 01)		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Pat	ent Number(s):			
01/06/2003 DTESSEM1 00000023 10335447					
03 FC:8021 40.00 DP					
7	pers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total numb	er of applications	s/patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total hamber of approacions/paterite involved.			
	7. Total fee (3	37 C.F.R. § 3.41)): \$40.00		
Ronald Coslick FOLEY & LARDNER	X Check En	iclosed			
2029 Century Park East	Charge to	o deposit account	t		
Los Angeles, California 90067-3000	8. Deposit acc	count number:	50-0872		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg 	oing information	is true and corre	ct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. The Commissione	er is hereby autho	ns truc una corre prized to charge a	anv additional recordation		
fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ide	entified deposit ac	ccount.	,		
		,			
Ronald Coslick	1/1	<i>'</i>	31 December 2002		
Rollard Coarren	e gum		D-CC70- 25-0-C		
Name of person signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages	s including cover	sheet, attachmer	nts, and document: 5		

015.568687.1 **PATENT**

Docket No. 039153-0659

(AMD: H0964)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haihong WANG, Paul R. BESSER, Jung-Suk GOO, Minh V. NGO, Eric N. PATON, and Qi XIANG (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of Fremont, California, Sunnyvale, California, Stanford, California, Fremont, California, Morgan Hill, California, and San Jose, California, respectively, invented METHOD OF FORMING A THICK STRAINED SILICON LAYER AND SEMICONDUCTOR STRUCTURES INCORPORATING A THICK STRAINED SILICON LAYER for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1160 Kern Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086-3453 and a mailing address of One AMD Place, P. O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial models, and other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 28 day of Oct., 2002.

Haihong WANG

Docket No. 039153-0659 (AMD: H0964)

EXECUTED this _	28	day of _	October	<u></u> ,	2002.
				Paul R. B	I Bung SESSER
EXECUTED this _	28	day of _	October	-	2002.
				Jung-Suk	2600
EXECUTED this _	25	day of _			
				Mish	h ide Ken
EXECUTED this _	/3	day of _	Dec -	,	2002.
				Eric N. P.	ATON
EXECUTED this _	28	day of _	Oct.		2002.
				Qi XIANG	<u></u>

2

4

Docket No. 039153-0659 (AMD: H0964)

County of Amta Claw SS. County of Amta Claw S
My Comm. Expires: My Commission Expires: My C
County of Santa Clara) SS.
On this 2 day of Cobo , 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Paul R. BESSER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Commission # 1222610 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Extres May 30, 2003 My Commission Expires: May 30, 2003 My Commission Expires: May 30, 2003
County of Santa Clara) ss. County of Santa Clara) Double proved to me on the basis of pah stacky wide
On this 28th day of Octob , 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jung-Suk GOO, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
T. BICKNELL Commission # 1222610 Notary Public - California Notary Public - California Notary Public Santa Clara County Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 30, 2003 My Commission Expires: May 30, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013638 FRAME; 0876

Docket No. 039153-0659

(AMD: H0964) State of California County of Sorta Clasa) ss. On this 25th day of October, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Minh H. NGO, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Morera J. Hacker Notary Public MODELLA G. PACHECO Commission # 1230594
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003 My Commission Expires: July 30, 2003 State of California County of Janta Clau Ss. On this 13 day of December, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Eric N. PATON, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. T. BICKNELL Commission # 1222610 Notary Public - California Notary Public Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 30, 2003 My Commission Expires: May 30, 2003 County of Santa Clau) ss. State of California proved to me on the basis of parisfretor evidence of , 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Qi XIANG, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. T. BICKNELL Commission # 1222610

My Commission Expires: May 30, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013638 FRAME: 0877

Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 30, 2003

RECORDED: 12/31/2002